SENECA LIGHT AND WATER PO Box 4773, Seneca, SC 29679 East North First Street Sewer Relocation

GMC Project No. CGRE220066

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS

Sealed Bids for the construction of the East North 1st Street Sewer Relocation, CGRE220066 will be received, by Seneca Light and Water, at the office of the PO Box 4773, Seneca, SC 29679, until 2:00 pm local time on Thursday April 20th, at which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of relocation of approximately 240 linear feet of 8-inch gravity sewer. Installation of four (4) new manholes. Approximately 50 feet of steel cased bore. Reconnection of existing service laterals and installation of service lateral cleanouts.

Bids will be received for a single prime Contract. Bids shall be on a lump sum and unit price basis.

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: **Goodwyn Mills Cawood, LLC.** • **117 Welborn Street Greenville, SC 29601** • **(864) 527-0460** • https://www.gmcnetwork.com/bids/. Prospective Bidders may obtain copies of the Bidding Documents from the Issuing Office as described below.

Digital copies of the Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office by submission of email request to becca.pick@gmcnetwork.com. Bidder is solely responsible for verifying the most recent version of Bidding Documents, including any addenda, have been downloaded if electronic access has been purchased. Partial sets of Bidding Documents will not be available from the Issuing Office. Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office.

A pre-bid conference will be held at **2:00pm** local time on **Wednesday April 5, 2023** at the offices of **Seneca Light and Water, 250 E. North 2nd Street, Seneca, SC 29679**. Attendance at the pre-bid conference is highly encouraged but is not mandatory.

Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders.

Owner: Seneca Light and Water

By: Robert W. Faires
Title: Director of Utilities
Date: March 20, 2023

+ + END OF ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS + +

THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK